Name of Corporate Debtor : Oliver Engineering Pvt Ltd

Annexure 7

Date of Commencement of CIRP : April 26, 2022

List of Creditors as on : 31st Jan 2023

List of unsecured operational creditors (Government Dues)

(Amount in Rs)

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount of
A t of Wheth % of voting | Amount of [ mutual Amount of | Amount of
SI No Date of Amount mou-n ° Nature of ether sharein | contingent | dues, that claim under claim not Remarks, if any
Departmet Government . . claim . related . . I -
Receipt claimed X claim CoC, if claim may be set- | verifications | adimitted
admitted party ? .
applicable off
CGST DIVISION
THROUGH Government
1 | ASSISTANT Central Govt 23-May-22 | 11,68,84,598 |11,68,84,598 Dues No 0 0 0 0 0
COMMISSIONER,
RAJPURA
Regional PF To be r/w with in terms
L Government .
2 | Commissioner - 11, Central Govt 06-Sep-22 30,13,289 30,13,289 Dues No 0 0 0 0 0 of provisions u/s 36(4) of
(Prosecution) the Code
11,98,97,887 |11,98,97,887 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note : In terms of order dated 4th August 2022 passed by adjudicating authority, the erstwhile IRP hamded over the charge on 24th August 2022.




